Victorian Judge list

February 2025

LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Member Name

M Phone

Email

FEI Judges

Virginia Creed
Jane Ventura

Susan Hoevenaars

Judge

Educators

WHITTLESEA
BALLARAT
MOOLAP

Location

0417 573 289
0408 302 464
0418 179 036

virginia.creed53@gmail.com
ozven@bigpond.com
susie@tasmanpark.com.au

Virginia Creed
Felicity Yuncken
Jane Ventura
Veronica Steward
Susan Hoevenaars
Adam Riess
Susan Chandler

Chris Sievers

Para Judge

Educators

WHITTLESEA
ROMSEY
BALLARAT
GREENSBOROUGH
MOOLAP
MOOROODUC
BEACONSFIELD
KYNETON

Location

0417 573 289
0417 053 743
0408 302 464
0407 300 396
0418 179 036
0438 539 367
0409 381 654
0414 708 006

virginia.creed53@gmail.com
fayuncken@bigpond.com
ozven@bigpond.com
veronicamsteward@gmail.com
susie@tasmanpark.com.au
adamriess@hotmail.com
suechandler07@gmail.com
lauristonparkdressage@gmail.com

Veronica Steward
Jane Ventura

Adam Riess

Barb Vial
Caroline Coleby
Catharina Corten
Christine Sievers
Deborah Hamid
Felicity Yuncken
Helen Heagney
Jane Ventura
Janet Smith

Lee Howells
Luciano D'Elia
Moya Jess

Susan Chandler
Susan Hoevenaars
Veronica Steward
Virginia Creed
Allison O'Neill

GREENSBOROUGH
BALLARAT

MOOROODUC
MILAWA

TATURA

SEVILLE

KYNETON

LARA

ROMSEY
GISBORNE
BALLARAT
WARRION
CAMPBELLS CREEK
WALLAN

BALLARAT
BEACONSFIELD
MOOLAP
GREENSBOROUGH
WHITTLESEA
SOMERVILLE

0407 300 396
0408 302 464

0438 539 367
0409 048 183

0432 505 774
0413 845 357
0414 708 006
0418 994 655
0417 053 743
0419 342 089
0408 302 464
0417 527 412
0408 100 872
0418 545 590
0407 321 860
0409 381 654
0418 179 036
0407 300 396
0417 573 289
0407 544 569

veronicamsteward@gmail.com
ozven@bigpond.com

adamriess@hotmail.com
bsv45@hotmail.com
cwcoleby@bigpond.com
ccorten@bigpond.com
lauristonparkdressage@gmail.com
debih@bigpond.com
fayuncken@bigpond.com
h.heagney@bigpond.com
ozven@bigpond.com
jancsmith@bigpond.com
lee.howells18@gmail.com
delia.luciano3@gmail.com
moyajess@bigpond.net.au
suechandler07 @gmail.com
susie@tasmanpark.com.au
horses@netspace.net.au
virginia.creed53@gmail.com
allyoneill@hotmail.com



Heather Buckland LYSTERFIELD 0409 147 371 htbuckland@gmail.com
Jill Sinclair GRUYERE 0418 386 771 jill@brigadoonhorses.com.au
Keryn Conners PEARCEDALE 0427 492 216 kerynconners@gmail.com
Natalie Frew PEARCEDALE 0413 258 483 georgefrew@bigpond.com
Pam Edwards SEBASTOPOL 0431 850 904 pamela.edwards@optusnet.com.au
Kerry Blackley EDEN PARK 0419351962  kerry.blackley@yahoo.com.au
Susan Nevett BUNINYONG 0418 584 009 suenevett@live.com.au
Debra Court CURLEWIS 0409 834 020 terry.court@bigpond.com
C Level Location
Barry Roycroft CAMPERDOWN 0408 925 335 blroycroft@bigpond.com
Beverley Shandley VIA MEENIYAN 0408 595 582 bvsh@bigpond.com
Deborah MacNicol GEELONG 0411 855 187 dmacnicol@bigpond.com
Fiona Normand BUNINYONG 0408 102 783 serf02@bigpond.com
Jennifer Holmes WOODEND 0414 989 709 jenho@aapt.net.au
Judith Quinn KYNETON 0488 171 125 pb.quinn@bigpond.com
Lynette Roycroft CAMPERDOWN 0432 152 800 blroycroft@bigpond.com
Susan Beggs MOOROODUC 0459 166 436 suebeggs@live.com.au
Olwen Kemp MT MARTHA 0417 367 052 the.kempsl@bigpond.com
Location
Belinda Dawkins BUNKERS HILL 0438 870 377 hedges8@bigpond.com
Kathryn O’Halloran RIPPLEBROOK 0407 879 019 virtualtackshop@me.com
Judith Smith CRANBOURNE 0421 522 734 tungarap@bigpond.net.au
Clinton Rich HARKAWAY 0417 301 448 clinton@horseforce.com.au
Bianca Joyce OUTTRIM 0408 679 609 dolly.roosendaal@gmail.com
Lihla Wyles HEATHERTON 0418 482 425 wyleslihla@gmail.com
Location
Sally Avery NUNGURNER 0418 545 896 sallyannstangl@gmail.com
Cheryl Beckett RINGWOOD NORTH 0410 602 990 chezeg44@ozemail.com
Claire McMorron DOREEN 0409 335 059 clairemcmorron@me.com
Glen (Relma) Gault CURLEWIS 0419 515 187 ggad45915@bigpond.net.au
Kirsty Stuart WINCHELSEA 0421 231 303 prussia82@hotmail.com
Sharolyn Taylor ECHUCA 0417 556 251 sharolyntaylor@hotmail.com
Aengus Wright HEALESVILLE 0433 033 648 aengusawright@gmail.com
Sidney Hoffman MACEDON 0439 982 216 sidney.hoffman@gmail.com

Location

F Level

Anna Thirkell WARRAGUL 0447 344 005 thirkl@dcsi.net.au

Jacqueline Sayers MODEWARRE 0431 405 047 jacquelineannsayers@gmail.com
Lorraine Porter CLEMATIS 0434 535 170 lorraineporter@westnet.com.au
Lisa Brown WINCHELSEA 0428 535 613 thoroughbredrc@gmail.com

Louise Curran JINDIVICK 0419 374 696 louise@frontlinetraining.com.au


mailto:georgefrew@bigpond.com
mailto:chezeq44@ozemail.com

Liz Ellerton

Jason James
Marie Vandenberg
Rachael O'Dowd
Dana Krause
Judith Li

Julie Campbell
Nicholas Hobbs
Victoria Roux

G Level

Angela Dawson
Deborah Hodgson
Beth Rowley

Dallas Mills

Catherine Sfergola

Sue Terry

Gail Featonby
Eliza Hebiton
Jodie Juricic
Kylie Pedder
Marion Wilson
Nicole Vanatta
Sally Creber
Tanya Burnett
Simone James

Pip Hodson
Para

Equestrian

EAGLEHAWK
GEELONG

NEW GISBORNE
NEW GISBORNE
MOUNT ELIZA
BERWICK

MT ELIZA
DROUIN SOUTH
NAR NAR GOON

BACCHUS MARSH

FINGAL

RIDDELLS CREEK

ESSENDON
BULLA

TATURA
GORDON
TATURA EAST
LITTLE RIVER
MACCLESFIELD
HEALESVILLE
LABERTOUCHE
WOORNDOO
GEELONG WEST

STH MELBOURNE

BEACONSFIELD
Location

0407 468 710
0409 257 370
0406 381 642
0407 809 951
0400 837 525
0448 537 165
0419 572 017
0406 374 790
0438 572 268

0439 332 009
0408 237 266
0498 664 855

0427 031 423
0414 553 341
0427 608 362
0421 112 564
0498 999 628
0404 108 559
0418 344 396
0417 312 211
0412 848 280
0412 109 326
0408 520 219
0419 564 694
0428 170 776

notrelle@hotmail.com
kpts@bigpond.com
m-vandenberg@bigpond.com
rachaelod73@gmail.com
danakrause320@gmail.com
judithe.li2l@gmail.com
juliecampbell44@bigpond.com
equestrian@nichobbs.id.au
vickiroux7@gmail.com

angeldawso@gmail.com
deborah@farrago.net.au
Beth.rowO3@gmail.com

dallas.mills2003@gmail.com
catherine2227@hotmail.com
sterry@tredway.com.au
gailfeatonby@hotmail.com

ehebiton29@gmail.com
jodiejuricic5@gmail.com
kpedder@pedders.com.au
marionhorsfall@bigpond.com
ncvanatta@gmail.com
sallycreber@bigpond.com
tanybur76@gmail.com
simone_james@hotmail.com
piphodson@gmail.com

Jane Ventura FEI as well

Veronica Steward
Adam Riess
Luciano D'Elia
Deborah Hamid
Heather Buckland
Judith Quinn
Olwen Kemp

EA Young Horse -
Judge Examiners and

Educators

BALLARAT

GREENSBOROUGH

MOOROODUC
WALLAN
LARA
LYSTERFIELD
KYNETON

MT MARTHA

Jane Ventura

Susan Hoevenaars

0408 302 464

0418 179 036

0408 302 464
0407 300 396
0438 539 367
0418 545 590
0418 994 655
0409 147 371
0488 171 125
0417 367 052

ozven@bigpond.com

ozven@bigpond.com
veronicamsteward@gmail.com
adamriess@hotmail.com
delia.luciano3@gmail.com
debih@bigpond.com
htbuckland@gmail.com
pb.quinn@bigpond.com
the.kempsl@bigpond.com

susie@tasmanpark.com.au


mailto:gailfeatonby@hotmail.com

Susan Hoevenaars

Virginia Creed

EA Young Horse

Judge

Adam Riess
Catharina Corten
Christine Sievers
Deborah Hamid
Debra Court

Heather Buckland
Helen Heagney
Jane Ventura
Janet Smith
Judith Quinn

Lee Howells
Luciano D'Elia
Moya Jess

Susan Hoevenaars
Veronica Steward
Virginia Creed

0418 179 036 susie@tasmanpark.com.au

0417 573 289 virginia.creed53@gmail.com

0438 539 367 adamriess@hotmail.com
0413 845 357 ccorten@bigpond.com
0414 708 006 lauristonparkdressage@gmail.com
0418994655 debih@bigpond.com

0409 834 020 terry.court@bigpond.com
0409 147 371 htbuckland@gmail.com
0419 342 089 h.heagney@bigpond.com
0408 302 464 ozven@bigpond.com

0417 527 412 jancsmith@bigpond.com
0488171125 pb.quinn@bigpond.com
0408 100 872 lee.howells18@gmail.com
0418 545 590 delia.luciano3@gmail.com
0407 321 860 moyajess@bigpond.net.au
0418 179 036 susie@tasmanpark.com.au
0407300396 horses@netspace.net.au

0417 573 289 virginia.creed53@gmail.com



